CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION FOR 28 DAYS OF "I AM BLACK HISTORY"

Black History Month is a time to honor and celebrate the extraordinary contributions of African Americans to our nation's history, culture, and progress.

The community of the Negro Settlement (The Set) has long been a cornerstone of resilience, pride, and unity, with most residents being descendants of the pioneers who laid the foundation for its rich legacy. Throughout February, The Set has demonstrated an unwavering commitment to engaging its members in meaningful activities that highlight the accomplishments, stories, and achievements of African Americans, fostering a sense of pride and cultural awareness among all generations. The collaborative spirit of this historic community reflects the enduring strength of the pioneers who first settled here, instilling values of perseverance, respect, and unity. These month-long celebrations not only preserve the legacy of the past but inspire hope and progress for future generations to carry forward.

The City of Delray Beach, on behalf of its citizens and officials, extends its deepest appreciation and recognition to the residents of Delray Beach and The Set for their dedication to preserving and honoring Black history and culture. The City commends the leaders and participants for these Black History Month activities for their tireless efforts in education, uplifting, and empowering the community through initiatives that ensure Black History remains an integral part of our collective identity.

Let this recognition serve as a token of acknowledgment and encouragement for the continued unity, pride, and progress that make The Set an invaluable part of our City's heritage.

